



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**
STATE

Through: None.Appellant

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.
Through: None.Respondents

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA
ORDER
% **29.08.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 26.07.2024 for furnishing the personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Renotify on 04.10.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2024/yo