



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 666/2024

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 26.07.2024 for furnishing the personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount.

Neither the bail bonds have been filed nor there is appearance on behalf of the parties.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2024/yo