



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Ms Divya Yadav and
Mr. Vinesh Kumar, Advs. (M:
9910645959)

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 15.10.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. *Vide* order dated 26th July, 2024 the present appeal was admitted and the Respondents were directed to furnish personal bond for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- and one surety of like amount before the Id Joint Registrar of this Court.
3. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Id. Counsel prays for last opportunity to furnish the personal bond and the bail bond of the surety in terms of the order dated 26th July, 2024.
4. At his request, last and final opportunity is given for furnishing the personal bond along with a surety.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 12th November, 2024.



6. List before Court on 28th January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024
dj/ms/pr