



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**
STATE

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.01.2025

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of respondents.

As per office note, verification report of bail bonds of respondents is awaited.

Verification report has not been received from the concerned SHO. Fresh verification report be called from the concerned SHO for the next date of hearing. If the report is not filed before the next date of hearing, concerned SHO shall give written explanation for non-compliance.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 25.02.2025 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2025/yo