



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.
Inspector Yogender, PS Harsh Vihar.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 28.01.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is already listed on 25th February, 2025 before the Joint Registrar for verification of bail bonds etc.
3. List before the Court on 13th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

JANUARY 28, 2025

dk/ms