



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 666/2024

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of respondents.

Verification report of bail bonds of respondents has been received from the concerned SHO. The same is perused and as per the same only solvent documents and address of surety have been verified, however, there is no report with respect to verifying the address of respondents.

Fresh verification report be called from the concerned SHO after verifying the address of respondents for the next date of hearing. If the report is not filed before the next date of hearing, concerned SHO is directed to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing along with written explanation for non-compliance.

Renotify on 05.05.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/yo