



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 666/2024

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Insp. Dharmendra SI
Deepanshu PS Harsh Vihar.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of respondents

SI Deepanshu Choudhary PS Harsh Vihar is present in Court and handed over the report across the board. The same is perused and as per the same, bail bonds of R-1 have been verified. However, bail bonds of R-2 could not be verified.

Personal bond and surety bond of R-1 is accepted.

Learned counsel for respondents is directed to file the fresh address of R-2 within two weeks and copy of the same be also supplied to the concerned Investigating Officer. Thereafter, Investigating Officer is directed to verify the fresh address of R-2 and bail bonds of R-2. Let verification report be filed before the next date of hearing.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 31.07.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2025/yo