



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for
the State with SI Anuradha
Verma.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

1. This case is pending before the Joint Registrar for the verification report of the bail bonds of the Respondent which is listed on 31.07.2025.
2. List before this Court on 18.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 13, 2025/ v