



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date fixed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/rs/tr