



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 666/2024**
STATE

.....Appellant
Through: Insp Dharmendra PS H. Vihar.

versus

SACHIN @ PAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
11.09.2025

%

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of respondents.

Matter is pending for verification of bail bonds of R-2.

Learned counsel for respondents is again directed to file the fresh address of R-2 within two weeks and copy of the same be also supplied to the concerned Investigating Officer. Thereafter, Investigating Officer is directed to verify the fresh address of R-2 and bail bonds of R-2. Let verification report be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.11.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/yo